Series
Q117/Q217
ASCOTM Valves
Pressure Operated, for Steam Applications, Pad-mounting, PN40, DN 10, 20 and 32
1Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
General Features
•	 Compact 2/2 NC-NO disc valve, stainless steel body, pad-mounting body.
•	 Ruggedly built, particularly recommended for :

Port 1-2 Flange Type + 3rd Port Thread/Flange
R = Pad Mount
Ordering Examples
Q117 B R 2 7 R T A00 00
Voltage
00 = No Voltage or Free for Other Attributes
Operator Dia - Piloting Connection Dia
7 = Ø80mm - G1/8”
F = Ø100mm - G1/4”
Valve Body Material & Disc Seal Material
T = Stainless Steel 304 Body
Nominal Diameter
2 = 10mm
4 = 20mm
6 = 32mm
Type DN Operator
Diameter A ØB C D E ØF G H J K ØL ØM N P ØQ(G*) R ØS T Weight⁽¹⁾
NC
01 10 80 58 110 84 192.6 26 12 155.6 37 42 68.5 95 13 25 87 1/2 45 80 70 2
02 20 100 64 132 90 221.9 26 20 176.9 45 53 80 117 13 40 113 1 60 100 90 3.5
02 32 100 90 132 122 273 32 32 207 66 69 102.5 117 17 50 - 1 1/4-1 1/2 60 150 130 7.5
NO
01 10 80 58 110 84 197.6 26 12 155.6 42 42 68.5 95 13 25 87 1/2 45 80 70 2
02 20 100 64 132 90 226.9 26 20 176.9 50 53 80 117 13 40 113 1 60 100 90 3.5
02 32 100 90 132 122 278 32 32 207 71 69 102.5 117 17 50 - 1 1/4-1 1/2 60 150 130 7.5
Note
(1) Weight of valve without pilot
Options
Other standard flange designs
TYPE 01-02
Dimensions: mm, Weights: kg
 OPTIONS
Other standard flange designs
TYPE 01-02
 ORDERING EXAMPLES
Q117
Nominal Diameter
2 = 10mm
4 = 20mm
6 = 32mm
Operator Dia - Piloting Connection Dia
7 = Ø80mm - G1/8”
F = Ø100mm - G1/4”
Connection Type
R =  Pad Mount (Proprietary or Normalized (ISO, CNOMO,...)
Revision
B = Second Release
Product Series
Q117 = 2 way Steam Valve Normally Closed
Q217 = 2 way Steam Valve Normally Open
B  R 2 7 R  T  A00 00
Options
A00 = Standard (No Options)
Voltage
00 = No Voltage or Free for Other Attributes
T  Stainless Steel 304 Body=
Port 1-2 Flange Type + 3rd Port Thread/Flange
R  Pad Mount=
D
G
H
C
A J
K
2 x ØF
=
= =
=
1
E
=
=
N
=
 =
2
2
NO, normally open NC, normally closed
D
G
H
C
A J
K
2 x ØF
E
=
=
N
=
 =
=
= =
=
1
2
1 2 mounting holes ØM
ØB
ØL
P
ØB
ØL
P
2 x ØQ
R A